RESOLUTION No. <0686

Adopted on

SEP 261972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

. PDB:lc
' 9/18/172

CC-1265-D (REV. 1-72)

That the request of Vladimir Popovich, dated
August 2, 1972, contained in Change Order No. 1, for
an extension of 103 days, to wit, to and including
August 20, 1972, heretofore filed with the City Clerk
of said City as Document No. 741433 ; in which
to complete its contract for the construction of Sewer
Main Replacement Group 12, Hillcrest Area, Phase II,
in the City of San Diego, California, and which said
contract is contained in Document No., 737942, on file
in the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is
hereby approved; and the time of completion under said
contract is hereby extended to August 20, 1972,

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ‘,fecz<zéb§:2x/éi~bél

Peter D. Bulens, Deputy




by the following vote:

Councilmen
o Gil Johnson
e ST

&+, MaureenF, O'Connor
E — b 9 —
: i5; &  wr :zHenry L. Landt
g e L S -
i T e ™ Leon L. Williams
: o o Qo
: Ly g Oy co Floyd L. Morrow
Pihed (—-—J o.. il,._‘
: = 1~ Bob Martinet
: 2= (%]
. — e 1:
&3 ,Q\f:l ;§ Allen Hitch
=~ Jim Bates

Mayor Pete Wilson

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

SEP 261972

Excused Absent

DEFURRNA0
Dmmmmmmmmg
ooooooooo

@pDDDDDDQ

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71})

PETE WILSON )
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
''''' EDWARD NIELSEN ,
City Cleyk of The City of San Diego, California .

P50 Ut ..

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

1\1}::(;1::1.(.)'?. 206588 Adopted SEP 2 6 1972
2 b




